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N' G ma || Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FOI request to Hastings Prince Edward Public Health re: "SARS-COV-2"
purification

Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com> Wed, Apr 21, 2021 at 10:38 AM
To: poglaza@hpeph.ca, info@hpeph.ca

April 21, 2021

To:

Information Officer

Hastings Prince Edward Public Health
179 North Park Street

Belleville, Ontario

K8P 4P1

613-966-5500 or 1-800-267-2803

Submitted via email to: info@hpeph.ca, poglaza@hpeph.ca

Dear Dr. Piotr Oglaza,

This is a formal request for access to general records, made under the Municipal Freedom of Information and
Protection of Privacy Act.

I did not find information on your website re how to submit the $5 application fee during the "pandemic”.
Please advise ASAP, otherwise | will mail a cheque payable to Hastings Prince Edward Public Health, to the
address listed above.

Description of Requested Records:

All studies and/or reports in the possession, custody or control of yourself or Hastings Prince Edward Public Health
describing the purification of any "SARS-COV-2" aka "COVID-19 virus" (including any "variants") (via maceration,
filtration and use of an ultracentrifuge; also referred to at times by some people as "isolation"), directly from a sample
taken from a diseased human, where the patient sample was not first combined with any other source of genetic
material (i.e. monkey kidney cells aka Vero cells; fetal bovine serum).

Please note that | am not requesting studies/reports where researchers failed to purify the suspected "virus" and
instead:

o cultured an unpurified sample or other unpurified substance, and/or

o performed an amplification test (i.e. a PCR test) on all the RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture, or
on genetic material from any unpurified substance, and/or

¢ sequenced the total RNA from a patient sample or from a cell culture or from any unpurified substance, and/or

e produced electron microscopy images of unpurified things.

Clarifications re my request

For further clarity, please note | am already aware that according to virus theory a "virus" requires host cells in order to
replicate, and | am not requesting records describing the replication of a "virus" without host cells.

Further, | am not requesting records that describe a suspected "virus" floating in a vacuum; | am simply requesting

records that describe its purification (separation from everything else in the patient sample, as per standard
laboratory practices for the purification of other small things).
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Flease also note that my request is not for private patient information and not limited to records that wears
authored by yourself or Hastings Prince Edward Public Health or that pertain to work done at'by Hastings Prince
Edward Public Health. Rather, my request incdludes any record matching the above description, for example (but
mat limited ta} any published peer-reviewed study authored by anyone, anywhere that has been downloaded or printed
by yourself and relied on as evidence of a disease-causing "virus".

If any records match the abowe description of requested records and are currently available to the public elsewhere,
please provide encugh information about each record so that | may identify and access each one with certainty (i.e.
tithe, author(s), date, journal, where the public may access it). Please provide URLs where possible.

Format:

Pdf documents sent to me via email; | do not wish for anything to be shipped to me.

Contact Information:
Last name: Massay

First namg;

Address:

Phone:

Email: emssycifgmail.com

Thank you in advance and best wishes,
Chiristine Massey, M.5c.
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M G ma|| Christine Massey <cmssyc@gmail.com>

FOI Request

Dr. Piotr Oglaza <POglaza@hpeph.ca> Fri, Jul 9, 2021 at 4:41 PM
To: cmssyc@gmail.com
Cc: Nancy McGeachy <NMcGeachy@hpeph.ca>

Ms. Massey,
Please find attached a letter regarding your FOI request received in April, 2021.

As you will see in the letter, we do not have the information you are looking for so we will shred
the cheque you sent in the amount of $5.00. The cheque will not be cashed.

Apologies for the lateness of this response.

Thank you
Piotr

Piotr Oglaza MD, CPHI(C), MPH, CCFP, FRCPC
Medical Officer of Health and CEO

Hastings Prince Edward Public Health

179 North Park Street, BELLEVILLE, ON K8P 4P1

Ph: 613-966-5500 Ext 200, Fax: 613-966-4290

Email: poglaza@hpeph.ca

Website: hpePublicHealth.ca

HASTINGS PRINCE EDWARD

K Ao &5 bubiic Heaith

Please note our offices are now open for clinical services by appointment only. Check out our website for the latest
information.

Sent from HPEPH Mail Services

Disclaimer: This is intended for the addressee indicated above. It may contain information
that is privileged, confidential,or otherwise protected from disclosure under The Municipal
Freedom of Information and Privacy Protection Act. Any review, dissemination, or use of its
contents by persons other than the addressee is strictly prohibited. If you have received this
in error, please notify us immediately.

@ CM-FOI-Request-Response-Letter-July9-2021.pdf
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LB &) Maln Office - Belleville
179 Morth Park Street, Belleville, ON KEP 4P1

| T: 613-966-5500 |1-800-267-2803 | F: 613-966-9418
HASTINGS PRINCE EDWARD TTY: 711 or 1-800-267-6511

Public Health hpePublicHealth.ca
July 09, 2021
Ms. Christine Massey Via email: emssyc@gmail .com

Dear Ms. Massey:

Re: Information Inguiry Submitted on April 29, 2021

| am unable to provide a response to your inquiry as we are not in possession of the
information you have requested. You may wish to contact the Public Health Lab of
Ontario to inquire whether they can provide you with the information you are seeking.

| apologize for the significant delay in responding o this request. As you can imagine,
there are significant competing pressures on staff time as we work to respond to
numerous inquines from the public, deliver vaccine clinics throughout the community,
continue to manage cases and contacts, and deliver regular public health programs.
Your patience is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Pio{f/Oglaza, MD, CPHI(C), CCFP, MPH, FRCPC

Medical Officer of Health and CEQ
Hasfings Prince Edward Public Health

POMMeal

Morth Hastings Prince Edward County Quinte West
1P Mamor Ln., L1-024, PO Bax 99, Bancroft, ON KIL 1C0 Suite 1, 35 Bridge 51, Picton, OM KOK 2700 499 Dundas Se W, Trenton, ON KBV 6C4
T: 6133324555 | F: 613-332-5418 T: 613-476-7471 | F: 613-476-2919 T: 613-324-4831 | F: 613-965-6535



